

Ex: 337/16

23.01.2016

Present: Shri Bir Singh counsel for the Dhs.

Shri A C Tiwari counsel for LAC.

None for DDA.

Vide separate order, the application u/o 22 rule 3 of
CPC filed by the Lrs of late Shri Mahipal Singh has been allowed.

Put up for filing of ENM statement on 05.03.2016.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
East/KKD/Delhi/23.01.16