

Ex No.337/16

29.04.2017

Pr : Sh. Bir Singh, Id. Counsel for DHs Ram Phool, Ram Singh, Harsarup and Gian Chand.

Sh. J S Choudhary, Id. Counsel for DHs No.2,3&5.

Sh. A C Tiwari Id. Counsel for Union of India.

Sh. Naresh Sharma, Id. Counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

None for DDA.

An application is moved on behalf of Delhi Jal Board stating therein that Delhi Jal Board has no connection whatsoever with the present execution and demand if any should be made with the DDA. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for DHs No.2,3&5.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for DHs No.2,3&5 that an amount of Rs.42,22,278.70 has already been deposited.

Let report be called from Nazir regarding payment.

Put up for payment on 19.07.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 29.04.17