

Ex No.337/16

19.07.2017

Present: Sh. Bir Singh, Id. Counsel for DHs namely Ram Phool, Ram Singh, Har Sarup and Gian Chand.

Sh. A C Tiwari, Id. Counsel for UOI.

Sh. Naresh Sharma, Id. Counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Id. Counsel for DDA.

Ld. Counsel for UOI stated that he has not received copy of the application moved by the Delhi Jal Board. Copy supplied and date is requested by Id. Counsel for UOI for verifying the facts.

At request, put up for consideration on the application of Delhi Jal Board / further proceedings / payment on 22.09.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
East/KKD/ 19.07.2017