

Ex New No.337/16

Old No.38/11

Ramphool v. UOI

15.12.2017

Present : Sh. Jagdish Singh, Id. counsel for DHs No.5 to 7.

Sh. A C Tiwari Id. Counsel for Union of India.

Ms. Beena Sharma, proxy for Sh. Naresh Sharma, Id. counsel for Delhi Jal Board alongwith Sh. Sanjay Pandey, UDC, Law Department, Delhi Jal Board, Jhandewalan, New Delhi, states that confirmation regarding actual beneficiary of land has to be made by the DDA. Sh. Singh, on the other hand, states that an amount of Rs.42,22,278/- which is share of IP Smt. Kamla, is lying deposited in the shape of FDR with Punjab National Bank, Bank Street, Karol Bagh, New Delhi. Let the payment be released to the claimant only after completion of all the formalities, as per rules, in this regard.

Put up on 23.03.2018 for confirmation / application, if any, with copy to other party in advance.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 15.12.17