

Ex No.337/16

Ramphool v. UOI

01.06.2018

Present : Sh. J S Chaudhary, Id. counsel for LRs of DH
Kamla.

Sh. Bir Singh, Id. counsel for DHs Ramphool, Ram
Singh, Harsarup and Gian Chand.

Sh. Naresh Sharma, Id. counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

Sh. A C Tiwari Id. Counsel for Union of India

alongwith Sh. Sanjiv Kumar, Patwari from office of
LAC, East.

Applications U/o 22 rule 3 CPC, also Section 5 of
Limitation Act, filed by and on behalf of the proposed LRs to
the deceased Sh. Ram Phool. Copies are all given.

Time is sought to file proposed amended memo of
parties, also documents alongwith list with copy to Sh. Tiwari in
advance and against receipt, who may submit LR report.
Payment vouchers be released to the DH Nos.5 to 7/LRs, in
terms of order dated 15.12.2017 and only after completion of all
the necessary formalities and deduction of TDS, applicable, as
per rules, for 14.09.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 01.06.18