

Ex No.337/16

Ramphool & Ors. v. UOI

11.01.2019

Present : None for DHs.

Sh. A C Tiwari Id. Counsel for Union of India
alongwith Sh. Ram Khiladi, Kanoongo from LAC,
District East.

Sh. Tiwari, submits that there was discrepancy with respect to the LR's application for substitution of deceased Sh. Ramphool. DHs are directed to place on record the proposed amended memo of the parties with copy to Sh. Tiwari. Last opportunity is given. Put up on 29.03.2019 for proposed amended memo and further proceedings, in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 11.01.19