

Ex. No. 337/16
RAM PHOOL VS UNION OF INDIA

29.03.2019

Present: Sh. Jagdish Singh, Ld. Counsel with DH/L.Rs Bile Ram
and Sh. Balraj

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for UOI, along with Sh. Ram
Khilari, Kanoongo, LAC, East Distt.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh proxy for Sh. Bir Singh for Sh.
Ram Phool.

DH files documents along with list, copy given.

Time is sought for filing proposed amended memo by Sh.
Sunil Kumar Singh proxy counsel. Last opportunity is given. Put up on
06.04.2019 for proposed amended memo and further consideration in the
matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.03.2019