

Ex. No. 337/16
RAM PHOOL VS UOI

06.04.2019

Present: Sh. Jagdish Singh, Ld. Counsel along with DH/LR Bile
Ram.

Sh. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH/ L.R of Ram

Phool(deceased) along with Sh. Virender Kumar

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Ms. Beena Sharma proxy for Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld.

Counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

Time is sought by Sh. Bir Singh, ld. Counsel for DH/L.Rs
of Ram Phool to file amended memo of parties with copy to Sh. Tiwari
immediately. Put up on 04.05.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2019