

Ex. No. : 337/16  
Ram Phool & Ors. Vs. UOI

04/05/2019

Present : Sh. J.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel with DH/LRs Sh. Bile Ram and Sh. Balraj.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH/LR of Ram Phool.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for UOI with Sh. Ram Khilari, Kanoongo LAC, East Distt.

A complaint against Nazir of the court is filed. Copy is given to him and he is directed to submit his reply to the undersigned within a week.

Advance copies of the application for bringing on record the proposed LR of Ram Phool (deceased) is supplied to Sh. Tiwari and it is stated that the applications along with necessary annexures for identification/addresses of the proposed LR shall be filed in the court within a week and complete copies of such documents shall be supplied to Sh. Tiwari.

Payment be released in terms of order dated 15/12/17 as there is no discrepancy with regard to the amount to be released to the LR of Sh. Kamla.

Put up on 05/07/19 for further consideration in the matter.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi /04/05/19