

Ex. No. 337/16  
RAM PHOOL VS UOI

05.07.2019

Present: Sh. J.S. Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith L.Rs  
Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for UOI.  
Ms. Beena Sharma proxy for Sh. Naresh, Ld. Counsel for  
DJB.

Reply to the complaint made by Sh. Jagjeet Singh, ld.  
Counsel against Nazir of the court is perused and same is found  
unsatisfactory. Nazir is directed to more careful in future. Now the  
payment be requisitioned for release of the same to DH/L.Rs in terms of  
dated 15.12.2017 and as per their respective shares, for 30.08.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2019