

Ex. No. 337/16  
RAM PHOOL VS UOI

30.08.2019

Present: Sh. J.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel with L.Rs of Kishan Lal, namely Sh. Bile Ram, Balbir Singh, Prem Wati, Mahendri, Bijendri, Raj Bala and Rajendri and L.Rs of Rattan Singh, namely Tej Pal, Begh Raj, Balraj, Bimlesh, Vishamberi, Rakesh and Manisha.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. Ram Khilari, Kanoongo, East Distt. Delhi.

Ms. Beena Sharma proxy for Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. counsel for DJB

Payment has been requisitioned. Let the same be released in terms of order dated 15.12.2017 on completion of required formalities and only as per rules, after deduction of TDS.

Further report from the Distt. Nazir Tis Hazari be sought for in respect of amount payable to the L.Rs of deceased Sh. Ram Phool, for 29.11.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2019