

CS. No. 337/16  
Ram Phool Vs. Union of India

29.11.2019

Present: Sh. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH/LRs Ram phool.  
Ms. Neha Gupta, Proxy Counsel for Adv. A.C. Tiwari for  
Union of India alongwith Ram Khiladi, Kanoongo.

Copy of the application, identification papers and another application moved U/Sec.151 CPC for requisition payment in respect of LRs of deceased Mahender Singh, Sh. Tegha is given to Sahil. Copy of the application U/Sec.5 Limitation Act moved for condonation of delay in filing application for brining on record, the proposed LRs of deceased Rambhool Singh be also supplied to Sh. Tiwari. Report perused in respect of payment, position qua LRs of Tegha be required from the Nazir of Tis Hazari Court.

Put up on 15.02.2020 for further consideration on matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2019