

EX. NO. 337/16
RAM PHOOL
VS.
UOI

22.10.2021

At 10:34 a.m.

Present : Sh. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith
Virender Kumar – Son of DH.
Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks some time to inspect
the file.

Put up on 15.01.2022 for further proceedings.

At 11:15 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Sarvesh Singh and Sh. Kailash
Chandra, Ld. Counsels for IP No. 3 – Sh. Tega Singh, have
appeared. They have filed fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of
Mahender Singh S/o Tega Singh(deceased). They are apprised
about the next date of hearing and purpose fixed.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 15.01.2022 for purpose
fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.10.2021