

Ex No.337/16  
**Ram Phool Vs. Union of India**

15.01.2022

*Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.*

*At 11.10 a.m.*

Present : Sh. Bir Singh, Ld. counsel for DHs, Ram Singh,  
Harsarup and Gian Chand and LRs of DH  
Ramphool.

Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. counsel for the LRs of DH  
(daughters).

At request, put up on **07.05.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)  
KKD/Delhi/15.01.2022