

EX NO.337/16  
RAM PHOOL  
Vs.  
UOI

20.08.2022

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for Ram Singh,  
Harsarup, Gian Chand and LRs of Ramphool.  
Ms. Mahima Choutala, Proxy counsel for LRs of  
DH (daughters).  
Mr. Yash Pal Khanna and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ld.  
Counsels for LRs of IP no.3.

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of  
Union of India. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of LRs of IP no.3  
along-with death certificate of Ramvati. The same be taken on  
record.

At this stage, application U/O 22 Rule 3 CPC  
filed on behalf of Sh. Dheeraj Singh and Smt. Beervati (LRs  
of IP no.3). Copy supplied.

District Nazir, LRs of the DH and the JD are  
directed to file their respective statement of account in respect  
of apportionment of the share to be released to each LR of the  
DH in the present case under their affidavit and the amount, if  
any released and the balance, if any, for **09.12.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.08.2022