

Ex. NO. 337/16
Ram Phool Vs. Union Of India

09.12.2022

Present : Sh. Bir Singh Id. Counsel for Ram Singh,
Harsarup, Gian Chand, LR of Ramphool.
Sh. Sushant Mukund Id. Counsel for LR
(Daughters) of Ramphool.
Sh. Yashpal Sharma, counsel for LRs of IP no. 3.
Sh. Satish Sharma Id. Counsel for UOI alongwith
Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO from LAC.

All the LRs of the DH are directed to file amended memo of parties and statement of account in respect to amount already released and the balance payment made if any with the affidavit. Union of India is also directed to file the statement of account released and balance amount if any.

Report of District Nazir in this regard has been received and perused.

JD is directed to appear in person on
03.03.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2022