

**EX 337/16**  
**RAM PHOOL**  
**Vs.**  
**UOI**

03.03.2023

Present : Mr. KC Shakya, Ld. Counsel for IP No.3 (1)-  
Mahendra Singh.  
Mr. Yashpal Khanna, Ld. Counsel for LRs of IP  
No.3 – Dhiraj and Birvati @ Dhiro.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul,  
DEO, LAC (East).

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties.  
At joint request, put up for further proceedings on  
**31.03.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.03.2023