

**EX 337/16**  
**RAM PHOOL**  
**Vs.**  
**UOI**

27.05.2023

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH- Ram Phool.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Ld. Counsel for DH No.3.  
Mr. Kailash Shakya with Ms Savita, Ld. Counsel for  
DH- Mahendra.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO, LAC (East).

Application filed on behalf of DH- Ram Phool. The  
same be taken on record.

ENM filed on behalf of Union of India, be taken on  
record.

Calculation-sheet on behalf of the LRs of DH not  
filed till date. One last and final opportunity granted to the DH  
for filing the same.

At request, put up for filing of statement of account/  
further proceedings on **06.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.05.2023