

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

17.11.2023

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DHs- Ram Phool, Ram Singh, Gian Chand and Harswaroop.
Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH no.3.
DH- Mehender in person.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul, DEO, LAC (East).

Statement of account on behalf of DH- Harswaroop and ENM on behalf of the Union of India filed. The same be taken on record.

Let report of District Nazir be called separately in respect of respective shares of all the DHs for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.12.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2023