

**EX 337/16**  
**RAM PHOOL**  
**Vs.**  
**UOI**

15.12.2023

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH- Ram Phool.  
Mr. Lakshay Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the DH no.3.  
DH- Mahinder in person.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul,  
DEO, LAC (East).

Status report filed on behalf of the District Nazir, Tis  
Hazari Court. The same be taken on record.

Today on being pointed out by counsel for the DH,  
JD sought adjournment to verify as to whether 12% additional  
amount as per the judgment dated 23.01.2001 has been deposited  
in favour of the DH with the Court or not.

Let fresh ENM as per the judgment dated  
23.01.2001 be filed on behalf of Union of India or before the  
next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
**02.02.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.12.2023