

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL Vs. UOI

15.03.2024

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Mr. Ravi Nirvan and Mr. Pankaj Nirvan, Ld. Counsels for the LR's of DHs- Ram Singh, Harswaroop and Gian Chand.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Lakshay Khanna and Mr. Mohit Khanna, Ld. Counsels for the LR's of DH no.3.
Mr. Mahender, S/o Kamla and LR of DH- Tega in person.
None for remaining DHs.

Adjournment sought by the counsels for LR's of DHs to file the latest statement of account in respect of their respective shares and their complete pedigree with amended memo of parties. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

On the other hand, Union on India is directed to file the complete ENM with up to date interest, if any in respect of the balance amount.

It is made clear that in case on the next date of hearing remaining DHs do not appear before the Court to pursue the present matter, their rights shall be closed.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.07.2024**. Date given at specific request of counsels for LR's of DHs.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.03.2024