

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

12.07.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya and Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH no.3 (1) along-with Virender Kumar (S/o Ram Phool) and Kuldeep (S/o Harswaroop).
Mr. Rahul Kumar and Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH no.3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
Mr. J.K. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

Statement of account filed on behalf of the DH no.3.

The same be taken on record.

Adjournment sought by counsel for DH no.3 (1) for want of case file.

DH no.3 (1) is directed to file the complete pedigree along-with the supporting affidavit. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Let fresh ENM be also filed on behalf of Union of India on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **23.08.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.07.2024