

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

23.08.2024

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Mr. Pankaj Nirvan and Mr. Ravi Nirvan, Ld. Counsel for DHs- Ramphool, Ram Singh, Harswaroop and Gyan Chand.

Mr. KC Shakya with Mr. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH- Mahendra Singh along-with the DH.

Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DH no.3.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Mr. J.K. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Delhi Jal Board.

Ld. Counsel for DH no.3 sought time to file complete pedigree.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India has filed ENM. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for Delhi Jal Board has filed reply to the application U/O I Rule 10 CPC filed by Union of India. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Ld. Proxy counsel for DH no.1 filed the family

tree. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for DHs- Ramphool and Harsaroop stated that Harsaroop has expired. He has moved an application U/o 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleadment of LRs of Lt. Harsaroop. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply/ LRs verification report to the said application be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to counsel- Sh. Bir Singh for Lt. Harsaroop.

Put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on **25.10.2024.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2024