

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL Vs. UOI

02.05.2025

Present : Mr. Bir Singh and Mr. Pankaj Nirvan, Ld. Counsel for LRs of Ramphool, LRs of Harswaroop, Gian Chand and Ram Singh.
Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of IP no.3.
Mr. Mahender Singh, son of IP no.3- Tega in person.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Vide order dated 02.02.2025, directions were given to JD/ Union of India to deposit the interest @ 12% on the principal amount from the date of award till the date of possession.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for Union of India for compliance of order dated 02.02.2025. Let the said order be complied by the next date of hearing.

As per record, vide order dated 15.03.2024, LRs of DHs were also directed to file their latest statement of account in respect of their respective shares.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsels for the DHs to comply the aforesaid order. Let the said order be complied on or before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on **11.07.2025.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.05.2025