

EX 337/16  
RAM PHOOL  
Vs.  
UOI

11.07.2025

Present : Mr. Bir Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DHs-  
Ramphool, Harswaroop, Ram Singh and Gian  
Chand.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Lakshay Yash Khanna and  
Mr. Mohit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH/ IP  
no.3.

Mr. Mahender, son of DH- Tega in person.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the  
LRs of Harswaroop. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of Harswaroop seeks some  
time to file the latest statement of account in respect of their  
respective shares in the compensation amount.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India as well as Ld.  
Counsel for LRs of Harswaroop seek adjournment on the ground  
that they wish to inspect the judicial file to assist the Court.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on  
08.08.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.07.2025