

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.C. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 3.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld.
Counsels for the LRs of DH no.3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
through VC.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Ld. Counsel for LRs of Lt. Harswaroop seeks some
time file latest statement of account. Let same be filed within two
weeks from today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
17.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025