

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 3.
Kuldeep - One of the LRs of Late Harswaroop in
person.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC East.

Today again, adjournment sought by the LR of Lt.
Harswaroop for want of his main counsel.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is given to the LRs of Lt. Harswaroop to pursue the
present execution petition.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **20.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.02.2026