

EX 337/16
RAM PHOOL
Vs.
UOI

13.03.2026

Present : Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Lakshay Yash Khanna,
Ld. counsel for DH no.3.
Mr. Kuldeep, one of the LR of deceased DH- Lt.
Harswaroop in person.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

Put up for purpose fixed on **10.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026