

EX 337/16  
RAM PHOOL  
Vs.  
UOI

08.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 3 through  
VC.

Since none present on behalf of LRs of Late  
Harswaroop, put up for purpose fixed on **29.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2026

**At 10:30 AM:**

At this stage, Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
UOI appeared and filed written submissions. Same are taken on  
record.

He is apprised about proceedings and next date of  
hearing.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2026